1 PS8704C               11/13/08
1:5/1:7 3.3V CMOS Clock Drivers
Description
Pericom Semiconductor’s PI49FCT3280x is a 3.3V very low-skew
clock buffer  from a single low-capacitance input that produces fi ve
outputs on PI49FCT32802 and seven outputs on PI49FCT32803.
Excellent output signals to power and ground ratio minimize power
and ground noise, and also improves output performance.

PI49FCT32803
1:5/1:7 3.3V CMOS Clock Drivers
Ordering Information
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
Ordering Code Packaging Code Package Type
PI49FCT32802QE Q Pb-free and Green, 16-pin, 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT32802LE L Pb-free and Green, 16-pin, 173-mil TSSOP
PI49FCT32803QE Q Pb-free and Green, 16-pin, 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT32803LE L Pb-free and Green, 16-pin, 173-mil TSSOP
Notes:
1.  Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
08-0298
X-ON Electronics